

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8803/2023

Preeti Asawa W/o Amit Asawa

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

02/06/2023

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondents are making construction contrary to the bye-laws of the Municipal Corporation and also in violation of the judgment passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court reported in (2017) 1 WLC 562.

In that view of the matter, issue notice to the respondents, returnable by six weeks.

Meanwhile, all the parties are directed to maintain the status quo with regard to property in dispute.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J