

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8803/2023

Preeti Asawa W/o Amit Asawa

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Hora
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with Mr. Yashodhary Pandey, Adv. Mr. Sarthak Rastogi, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

25/07/2023

Counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 seeks two weeks' time to file reply.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 10.08.2023.

Till then, the interim order to continue.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J