

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8803/2023

Preeti Asawa W/o Amit Asawa

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.S.S.Hora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Sarthak Rastogi, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

03/10/2023

Learned counsel Mr.Sarthak Rastogi accept notices on behalf of the respondent Nos.4, 5 & 7.

Service is treated as complete.

List the matter on 08.11.2023.

(INDERJEET SINGH), J