

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8803/2023

Preeti Asawa W/o Amit Asawa

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Varuni Agarwal for
Mr. S.S. Hora

For Respondent(s) :

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

25/07/2025

Counsel for the petitioner submits that while deciding Special Leave Petition (Civil) Diary No.4710/2024, Hon'ble Apex Court vide order dated 18.03.2024 has requested this Court to dispose of the present petition expeditiously.

Considering the above, Office is directed to list this matter on 01.08.2025 at top of the list.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J