

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.8803/2023

Preeti Asawa W/o Amit Asawa & Others

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Hora
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Suryapratap Singh Rajawat, Asst. GC for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

08/08/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that respondent No.6 has expired. He submits that today he has filed an application for substituting legal representatives of respondent No.6 on the record.

Office is directed to place the same on the file.

List this case in the next week.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J