

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8803/2023

Preeti Asawa W/o Amit Asawa

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aman Garg, Adv. for Mr. S.S. Hora, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sarthak Rastogi, Adv. with Mr. Tushar Kumar, Adv. Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Mr. Manoj Choudhary, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT
Order

06/10/2025

Matter comes up on an application No.2/2025 filed by the applicant under Article 226 of the Constitution of India for taking the legal representative of deceased respondent No.6-Uttam Kumar Yadav on record.

Application is allowed for the reasons mentioned therein and the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.6-Uttam Kumar Yadav as described in Para No.2 of the application are taken on record.

Amended cause title which is filed with the application is taken on record.

Mr. Sarthak Rastogi, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of legal representative of deceased respondent No.6-Uttam Kumar Yadav. Therefore, the service upon them is treated as complete.

List this matter on 14.10.2025 at top of the list.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J