

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8803/2023

Preeti Asawa W/o Amit Asawa

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Mr. S.P. Singh Rajawat, Adv. Mr. Sarthak Rastogi, Adv. Mr. Tushar Kumar, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

14/10/2025

At the request of learned counsel appearing for both the parties, list on 12.11.2025 at the top of the list.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J