

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8803/2023

Preeti Asawa W/o Amit Asawa

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sahjeev Baweja for Mr. S.S. Hora Mr. Aman Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Mr. Surya Pratap Singh Rajawat Mr. Yadvendra Patel Mr. Nitish Monga Mr. Sarthak Rastogi Mr. Abhinav Sharma with Ms. Puja Sharma Mr. Akshaya Verma Mr. Rahul Sharma Mr. Vishal Chaudhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA
Order

28/11/2025

Heard on application No.1/2023 filed by Mr. Nand Lal Verma, petitioner No.3 in the instant petition, praying therein for permitting the petitioner No.3 to withdraw the writ petition.

Learned counsel for the respondents have no objection if name of petitioner No.3 is deleted from the array of the petitioner. The writ petition qua petitioner No.3 is permitted to be withdrawn and name of petitioner No.3 stands deleted from the array of the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to submit amended cause title within a period of one week.

List this matter on 9th December, 2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J