

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8803/2023

Preeti Asawa W/o Amit Asawa and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora with Mr. Aman Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Choudhary with Ms. Pooja Dixit for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG Mr. Vishal Choudhary for Dr. Abhinav Sharma Mr. Tushar Kumar for Mr. Sarthak Rastogi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

30/01/2026

Despite the directions of the Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 18.03.2024 to decide the matter expeditiously, learned counsels for the parties seek time to argue the matter.

On joint request of learned counsels for both the parties, list the matter on 06.02.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J