

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8803/2023

Preeti Asawa W/o Amit Asawa & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora Mr. Aman Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Narayan Tyagi with Mr. Chinmay Surolia for Mr. Sarthak Rastogi Mr. Abhinav Sharma Mr. Manoj Choudhary for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

18/03/2026

Mr. Manoj Choudhary, Advocate, appearing for Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General, puts in appearance on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 and submits that they would be filing the requisite affidavit during the course of the day. Also, learned counsel for the respondent No.9 submits that he has already filed the affidavit.

Let the affidavits be tagged along with the file and the matter be listed on 07.04.2026, after showing the name of Mr. G.S. Gill, learned AAG, in the cause list.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J