

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8803/2023

Preeti Asawa W/o Amit Asawa

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aman Garg for Mr. S.S. Hora
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sarthak Rastogi with Ms. Manasvi Tyagi Mr. Abhinav Sharma (through VC) with Mr. Akshay Verma & Mr. Vishal Choudhary Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAG with Mr. Yadvendra Patel & Ms. Ritu Sharma for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

19/05/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.

List the matter on 08.07.2026, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J