

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8803/2023
URN: CW / 16875U / 2023

Preeti Asawa W/o Amit Asawa and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aman Garg for Mr. S.S. Hora
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG Mr. Yadvendra Patel Mr. Sarthak Rastogi Mr. Tushar Kumar Ms. Manasvi Tyagi Mr. Akshay Verma for Dr. Abhinav Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

16/07/2026

On account of non-availability of arguing counsel, Dr. Abhinav Sharma, appearing for one of private respondents, an adjournment has been prayed for, which has not been opposed by counsel for petitioners.

Since pleadings are complete and matter requires to be heard finally on merits.

On joint request, let this writ petition be listed for final arguments on 10.08.2026 on top of the Board in supplementary list.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J