

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8803/2023
CNR: RJHC020433122023 | URN: CW / 16875U / 2023

Preeti Asawa W/o Amit Asawa and ors.
-----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan and ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aman Garg for Mr. S.S. Hora
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG Mr. Akshaya Verma for Mr. Sarthak Rastogi Mr. Abhinav Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

10/08/2026

Mr. Akshaya Verma, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of Mr. Sarthak Rastogi, submits that arguing counsel is not available today and seeks a short accommodation.

List the matter on 24.08.2026, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J